
Project Name and Number 
IFB #250-07-26 Common Area Flooring Installation 
Authority-Wide  

Date Issued 
February 17, 2026 

Due Date: 
March 19, 2026 at 10:00 a.m. 

Pre Sub Meeting 
February 19, 2026 – 10:00 a.m.  

   
Company Name Company Address Phone Number Fax Number E-Mail Representative 

 
 

HACP 

 
412 Boulevard of the 

Allies, 6th Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 
 

412-643-2937 

  
 

Anthony.ceoffe@hacp.org 
 

 
 

Anthony Ceoffe 

 
 

HACP 

 
412 Boulevard of the 

Allies, 6th Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 
 

412-643-2766 

 
 

412-456-5007 

 
 

Kathleen.obringer@hacp.org 

 
 

Kathleen Obringer 

 
 

HACP 

 
412 Boulevard of the 

Allies, 6th Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 
 

412-643-2776 

 
 

412-456-5007 

 
 

Corey.mitchell@hacp.org 

 
 

Corey Mitchell-LaBrie 

 
 

HACP 

 
412 Boulevard of the 

Allies, 6th Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 
 

412-643-2768 

 
 

412-456-5007 

 
 

Ricardo.williams@hacp.org 

 
 

Ricardo Williams 

 
 

HACP 

 
412 Boulevard of the 

Allies, 6th Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 
 

412-643-2761 

  
 

lloyd.wilson@hacp.org  

 
 

Lloyd Wilson 
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TBI Contracting  

 
 

 
 

412-896-1455 

  
 

athornton@tbiconting.com 
 

 
 

Amanda Thornton 

 
 

Continental Flooring 
Company 

  
 

800-825-1221 

  
 

tjohnson@continentalflooring.com 
 

 
 

Tracy Johnson 

 
 

84 Lumber Company 

  
 

412-952-1731 

  
 

Jasmine.carter2@84lumber.com 
 

 
 

Jasmine Carter 

 
A1 Property 

Maintenance Solutions 

  
 

412-401-5373 

  
 

A1propertymaintenancesllc@gmail.com 
 

 

 
 

Merkaba 
Construction, LLC 

    
 

Merkabaconstruction1@gmail.com 
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